RESOLUTION NO. 1207

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR, WASHINGTON, APPROVING 2021 CREATIVE ENDEAVOR GRANT EXPENDITURES

WHEREAS, the City Council established An Arts Commission in GHMC Chapter 2.49 to make recommendations to the Council; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted the 2021 Budget allocation of \$25,000 for the Creative Endeavors Grant Program; and

WHEREAS, on March 10, 2021, the Commission met to review the twelve grant applications and adopted its recommendations for 2021 Grant Awards; and,

WHEREAS, one of the applicants declined their award of \$5,000 in grant funds;

WHEREAS, the Commission has opened a second round for grant requests for that amount:

NOW THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor, Washington, resolves as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> The City Council adopts Round 2 of the 2021 recommendations for recipients and expenditures of Creative Endeavor Grant Program in substantially the same form as at Exhibit A.

<u>Section 2.</u> The Mayor is authorized to enter into an agreement with the recipient of these revenues up to the amounts authorized by this Resolution.

Section 3. This Resolution takes effect on its adoption.

PASSED by the City Council this 10th day of May, 2021.

Kit Kuhn, Mayor

AUTHENTICATED:

Molly Towslee City Clerk

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 05/05/21 PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 05/10/21

RESOLUTION NO. 1207

EXHIBIT A

2021 Gig Harbor Arts Commission Creative Endeavor Grant Phase 2 Recommendations

Project	Organization Name	Contact	Reccmd Award
Greater Gig Harbor Poetry Series	Greater GH Poetry	Larry Fowler	5,000.00